

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) Clarification Questions and Answers (as of 07/10/2013)

NAME & ADDRESS OF FIRM:	DATE: 7 October 2013
	REFERENCE: RfQ13/00718

1. Question: Can you accept 1GB cache and read cache only?

Answer: No, we cannot accept 1GB cache and read cache only, we can accept 2GB and Flash

Backed Write Cache.

2. Question: Can you accept dual 2GB sd cards for hypervisor? We have redundant 2x2GB SD

cards with Vmware ESXi preloaded.

Answer: Yes, we can accept dual 2GB SD cards for hypervisor.

3. Question: Lot 1, Item no 2, 1xPSU cannot be redundant, you need 2xPSU for that.

Answer: In Lot 1, item 2 we are requesting 1 (one) PSU with support for second redundant and

hot-plug PSU.

4. Question: Lot 4 (Amended LOT 3), is it possible to offer 10Gbit Base-T (RJ45) instead of SFP+?

Answer: No, in Lot 4 (now Amended LOT 3) is not possible to offer 10Gbit Base-T (RJ45) instead

of SFP+. Item under this LOT should be compatible with Lot 1, item 1,2,3 and

Amended Lot 2 item 1.

5. Question: LOT1, Item 1 and Item 2: 2X 10 Gigabit server adapters (SFP+);

What kind of SFP+ required and how much per Ethernet Card?

Answer: For each Item, 2 (two) 10 Gigabit, SFP+, LC, SR ports are required.

6. Question: LOT 1, Item 3: Ports: 24 Gbit RJ45 (incl. 4X SFP);

Does it mean that switch needs to be with 20 x rj45 ports and 4 SFP ports with RJ45

SFP modules?

Answer: Network switch needs to be with 24 Gbit RJ45 ports and 4 (four) 10 Gbit SFP+, LC, SR

ports.

Network switch needs to be with 20 Gbit RJ45 ports, 4 (four) Gbit RJ45 SFP ports and 4

(four) 10 Gbit SFP+, LC, SR ports.

7. Question: LOT 1, Item 3: 4X 10 Gbit SFP+;

What kind of SFP+ module is required and how much SFP+ module is needed?

Answer: Network switch needs to be with 24 Gbit RJ45 ports and 4 (four) 10 Gbit SFP+, LC, SR

ports.

8. Question: LOT 1, Item 3: Manageability: Layer 2/Layer 3

What kind of routing protocols are required?

Answer: Network switch, layer 3 routing: static IP routing - manually configured routing;

Routing Information Protocol (RIP)- RIPv1, RIPv2.

9. Question: Amended LOT 3, Item 1: Network: 2X 10 Gbit (2x SFP+) iSCSI

What kind of SFP+ module is required and how much SFP+ module is needed?

Answer: The storage should contain 2 controllers. The number of 10 Gigabit ports per

controller is 2 (two) 10 Gbit SFP+, LC, SR. The total number of 10 Gigabit ports per

storage is 4 (four) 10 Gbit SFP+, LC, SR.